Computer On Modules
Features
Software APIs:
Intel® Core™ Ultra Series 3  Processors (Panther
Lake) COM Express® Basic Type 6 ModuleSOM-5886
	� COM Express® R3.1 Basic Module Type 6 Pinout
	� Intel® Core™ Ultra Series 3  Processors (Panther Lake), Up to 16C/20T
	� Intel® ARC™ GPU up to 12Xe, 4 independent 4K display

Block Diagram
SOM-5886
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Cores Base
Freq.
Max Turbo
Freq.
LLC
Cache
NPU
PTOPS
GPU Xe3
Cores
GPU Max
Freq. (GHz)
/PTOPS
Memory PCIe
Lanes vPro Processor
Base Power
Max.
Turbo
Power
cTDP Operating
Temp.
SOM-5886C9HG-U1A1 Intel Core Ultra X9 388H 16C
(4P+8E+4LPE) 2.1GHz 5.0GHz 18MB 50 12Xe 2.5GHz/122 DDR5 7200 12 Yes 25W 64W,
80W 15W-65W 0~60°C
SOM-5886U9H-U1A1 Intel Core Ultra 9 386H 16C
(4P+8E+4LPE) 2.1GHz 4.8GHz 18MB 50 4Xe 2.5GHz/40 DDR5 7200 20 Yes 25W 64W,
80W 15W-65W 0~60°C
SOM-5886C7HG-S9A1 Intel Core Ultra X7 358H 16C
(4P+4E+4LPE) 1.9GHz 4.7GHz 18MB 50 12Xe 2.5GHz/122 DDR5 7200 12 No 25W 64W,
80W 15W-65W 0~60°C
SOM-5886C7H-S9A1 Intel Core Ultra 7 356H 16C
(4P+8E+4LPE) 1.9GHz 4.6GHz 18MB 50 4Xe 2.45GHz/40 DDR5 7200 20 No 25W 64W,
80W 15W-65W 0~60°C
SOM-5886C5-U1A1 Intel Core Ultra 5 325 8C
(4P+0E+4LPE) 2.1GHz 4.4GHz 12MB 47 4Xe 2.45GHz/40 DDR5 6400 12 No 25W 55W 12W-45W 0~60°C
SOM-5886C7HG-U5A1 Intel Core Ultra X7 368HR 16C
(4P+8E+4LPE) TBD TBD 18MB 50 12Xe TBD DDR5 7200 12 Yes 25W 64W,
80W 15W-65W 0~60°C
SOM-5886C5HX-U3A1 Intel Core Ultra 5 336HRE 12C
(4P+4E+4LPE) TBD TBD 18MB 47 4Xe TBD DDR5 7200 20 Yes 25W 64W,
80W 15W-65W -40~85°C
*Any other SKUs or combination is project based support. Please contact sales for details.
Development Board
Part No. Description
SOM-DB5830-00A3 COMe Devel. Board COMe R3.1 Type6 pin-out (LVDS) 0 ~ 60 °C
SOM-DB5830A-00A3 COMe Devel. Board COMe R3.1 Type6 pin-out (eDP) 0 ~ 60 °C
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
- SOM-5886 COM module 1
TBD Heatspreader 1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
TBD QFCS